Gruen Merle F. Wilberding Hugh E. Wall III Robert P. Bartlett, Jr. Glenn L. Bower J. Stephen Herbert Fred A. Ungerman, Jr. R. Scott Blackburn Richard A. Schwartz Sam Warwar Terence L. Fague Timothy D. Hoffman John C. Chambers Janice M. Paulus Barbara L. Sager Francis A. Kovacs, Jr. Jeffrey A. Mullins Richard A. Talda David N. Reed M. Shannon Martin Lance A. Gildner Nicholas E. Davis, Jr. R. Brent Gambill Edie E. Crump Kristin A. Finch David P. Pierce Lowell T. Woods, Jr. David E. Weisblatt Jeffrey D. Snyder Timothy M. Grimes Beth A. Buchanan Dina M. Cary W. Kelly Lundrigan Shannon L. Costello Christopher R. Conard Gregory M. Ewers Timothy G. Pepper Malinda L. Susalla John T. Ernest Andrew D. Gleason

R 🗟 árt B. W John C. Lon Ronald S. P Mak

J. Bradford Coolidge 1888-1965

Hugh E. Wall, Jr 1912-2001

A Legal Professional Association



937-449-5784

Internet Address: king@coollaw.com

****160.00 ****160.00

900004397399----

Offices also located at: Columbus, Ohio

June 8, 2001

VIA FEDEX

Florida Secretary of State **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: JJE, LLC

L01-9594 Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization for JJE, LLC. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00 for the filing fees. Upon filing, please return the certified copy and certificate of status to my attention in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call collect.

Very truly yours,

Juasking

Cara S. King, RP PACE Registered Paralegal Corporate/Business Department

Enclosures

c: Jonas J. Gruenberg, Esq. (w/o enclosures) Mr. David S. Gutridge (w/ enclosures) S:\Wdox\Client\341620\00100\00014113.Doc 6/7/01-

22 il. Hd m

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: JJE, LLC **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

David S. Gutridge 1611 Runnymede Rd. Dayton, OH 45419

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

David S. Gutridge Name 3700 El Centro St. Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) St. Pete Beach, FL 33706 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

David S. Gutridge Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

 \mathbf{X} The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or all authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjur that the facts stated herein are true.)

David S. Gutridge

Typed or printed name of signee

FILING FEES:

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$

30.60 Certified Copy (OPTIONAL) 5.00 Certificate of Status (OPTIONAL)